

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23160-23161/2012

SURENDRA KUMAR AGARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAYAN PRASAD AGARWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shwetank Sailakwal, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr S.S.Khanduja, Adv.
Mr Y.P.Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate, Mr Tanmaya Agarwal appearing on behalf of Mr Rabin Majumdar, Advocate-on-record confirms that they have filed appearance for respondent No.2 on 9.10.2012. Respondents may file counter affidavit before 7.12.2012.

Registry has to rectify the database so as to disclose the name of the ld. Advocate who has filed appearance.

| | | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |