

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23160-23161/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2011 in FA No.446/1998 dated 27/02/2012 in RP No.706/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SURENDRA KUMAR AGARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAYAN PRASAD AGARWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shwetank Sailakwal,Adv.
For Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Khanduja,Adv.
Dr. Prityush Nanda,Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Tanmay Agarwal,Adv.
Ms. Antima B.,Adv.
For Mr. Rabin Majumder,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.
Adjourned for three weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.
Liberty is granted to file explanation, if any.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| COURT MASTER

|

|