

LISTING ON 5.8.2013
COURT NO. 8
ITEM NO. 9

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)Nos.23160-161 of 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 4-5, 8-9 & 12-13
(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 6-7 & 10-11
(Application for permission to file additional documents)

Surendra Kr. Agarwal & Ors.PETITIONERS

VERSUS

Narayan Pd. Agarwal & Anr.RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.7.2013 with an office report dated 13.7.2013 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Perused the letter.

Adjourned for three weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Liberty is granted to file explanation, if any."

It is submitted that FDR for the amount of Rs. 5,17,078/- has been reinvested with UCO Bank for the period of six months which has now been matured on 1.9.2013.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has neither filed rejoinder affidavit as per letter dated 15.7.2013 circulated to the Hon'ble Court nor filed any explanation, till now.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 3rd day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO : Mr.Vipin K. Jai, Advocate.

M/s. Y.P Dhingra, Advocate.
Mr. Ravin Majumdar, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR