

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23160-23161/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2011 in FA No.446/1998 and order dated 27/02/2012 in RP No. 706/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

SURENDRA KUMAR AGARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAYAN PRASAD AGARWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shwetank Sailakwal, Adv.
for Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-1 Mr. S.S. Khanduja, Adv.
Dr. Pratyush, Adv.
for Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

R-2 Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.

for Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for respondent No.1 has circulated a letter praying for time on the ground that there is bereavement in the family of the arguing counsel.

Adjourned for four weeks.
Put up for final disposal.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|