

LISTING ON 1.10.2013

COURT NO. 8

ITEM NO. 32

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)Nos.23160-161 of 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Surendra Kr. Agarwal & Ors. ...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

Narayan Pd. Agarwal & Anr. ...RESPONDENTS

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 2.9.2013 with an office report dated 31.8.2013 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List on 12.9.2013."

It is submitted that FDR for the amount of Rs. 5,36,693/- inclusive of interest has been reinvested with Corporation Bank for the period of 45 days which has its maturity on 16.10.2013.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has filed rejoinder affidavit and the same has already been included in the paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has on 27.9.2013 filed additional documents alongwith Application for permission to file additional facts and documents in which some of pages are having dim impression in Ann. Counsel has not cured the

defects despite letter dated 28.9.2013. As the matter is on board, documents above mentioned are being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 30th day of September, 2013.

COPY TO : Mr.Vipin K. Jai, Advocate.
M/s. Y.P Dhingra, Advocate.
Mr. Ravin Majumdar, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR